Ga. Southwestern (9-16, 5-12) -vs- Lander (11-14, 6-10)
02/19/22 at Horne Arena/Greenwood, S.C.

Date: 02/19/22 Score By Period 1 2 Total
thrge?\:dg;\%g:Pngl Ga. Southwestern 25 36 61
Site: Horne Arena/Greenwood, S.C. Lander 31 33 64
Referees: Bruce Benedict, Petree Guice, Timothy Merck
Ga. Southwestern 61
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Jarrett Adderton * 37 7-18 2-7 1-2 1-4 5 1 1 2 0 1 17
23 Donte Tatum =3 35 6-16 0-4 5-5 0-2 2 2 3 2 0 1 17
02 Devon Higgs * 34 5-10 1-6 3-5 0-7 7 4 3 1 0 0 14
21  Kahlon Whitley =3 37 3-9 2-3 0-0 1-0 1 2 1 2 0 1 8
15 Kevin Kone * 18 1-4 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 4 0 2 1 1 2
11  Jamari Dean 23 1-3 0-0 1-2 3-5 8 0 0 0 0 1 3
22 Jacorie Archie 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
04 Jordan Furlough 3 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Jordan Whitening 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
13  Lars Nilsen 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
T™M  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 7-1 8 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 23-63 5-21 10-14 14-24 38 15 8 10 1 5 61
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-31 32.26 % 4-10 40.00 % 1-1 100.00 %
Second Half 13-32 40.63 % 1-11 9.09 % 9-13 69.23 %
Total 23-63 36.5% 5-21 23.8% 10-14 71.4 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 3 Largest Lead: 8 1st-09:10
Lander 64
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Moore,Tommy * 35 3-7 1-3 7-8 0-3 3 4 0 0 0 1 14
13 Robinson,DeAndre o 35 3-8 1-4 3-4 1-6 7 1 4 3 0 0 10
02 Sherfield,Jared * 24  3-6 3-5 0-0 0-2 2 1 3 2 0 1 9
35 Rucker,Deshundre & 11 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 4
22  Stanford,Dominic * 17 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 2 0 1 0
10 Moorer,Daluan 30 10-14 0-0 1-2 2-9 11 2 0 3 0 1 21
24  Augustave,Sebastian 21 2-4 2-4 0-0 0-1 1 4 1 0 0 0 6
04 Rankin,Zane 23  0-3 0-2 0-0 0-4 4 0 3 1 0 1 0
14  Hall,Maison 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals - 200 23-48 7-19 11-14 4-30 34 17 12 13 0 5 64
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-25 44.00 % 5-11 45.45 % 4-4 100.00 %
Second Half 12-23 52.17 % 2-8 25.00 % 7-10 70.00 %
Total 23-48 47.9 % 7-19 36.8 % 11-14 78.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0

Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14

Scores Tied: 1 times(s)

Bench Points: 27

Points in the Paint: 24
Largest Lead: 11 2nd-
13:18

Fast Break Points: 0



Ga. Southwestern 25

1st Half Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Jarrett Adderton 18 3-7 2-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 8
23  Donte Tatum 16 2-8 0-2 il=1L 0-2 2 0 1 2 0 0 5
2 Devon Higgs 15 2-5 1-4 0-0 0-3 3 2 2 0 0 0 5
21  Kahlon Whitley 17 2-5 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 1 0 0 5
15 Kevin Kone 14 1-4 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 0 0 2 1 1 2
11  Jamari Dean 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Jacorie Archie 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
4 Jordan Furlough 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Jordan Whitening 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
13  Lars Nilsen 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 10-31 4-10 1-1 7-12 19 5 4 7 1 1 25
32.3 % 40.0 % 100.0 %
Lander 31
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Moore, Tommy 18 2-4 1-2 4-4 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 1 9
13  Robinson,DeAndre 16 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-4 4 0 3 1 0 0 3
2 Sherfield,Jared 17  3-5 3-4 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 9
35 Rucker,Deshundre 5 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
22 Stanford,Dominic 11 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
10  Moorer,Daluan 16 5-8 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 1 0 2 0 0 10
24  Augustave,Sebastian 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Rankin,Zane 11 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 0 2 0 0 1 0
14 Hall,Maison 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals 100 11-25 5-11 4-4 2-14 16 5 7 6 0 2 31

44.0 % 45.5 % 100.0 %



Ga. Southwestern 36

2nd Half Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Jarrett Adderton 19 4-11 0-4 1-2 1-2 3 1 1 1 0 1 9
23  Donte Tatum 19 4-8 0-2 4-4 0-0 0 2 2 0 0 1 12
2 Devon Higgs 19 3-5 0-2 3-5 0-4 4 2 1 1 0 0 9
21  Kahlon Whitley 20 1-4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 3
15 Kevin Kone 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0
11 Jamari Dean 14 1-2 0-0 1-2 3-4 7 0 0 0 0 1 3
22 Jacorie Archie 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Jordan Furlough 2 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Jordan Whitening 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13  Lars Nilsen 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 13-32 1-11 9-13 7-12 19 10 4 3 0 4 36
40.6 % 9.1 % 69.2%
Lander 33
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Moore, Tommy 17 1-3 0-1 3-4 0-1 1 3 0 0 0 0 5
13 Robinson,DeAndre 19 2-6 0-2 3-4 1-2 3 1 1 2 0 0 7
2 Sherfield,Jared 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 2 0 1 0
35 Rucker,Deshundre 6 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 4
22 Stanford,Dominic 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0
10 Moorer,Daluan 14 5-6 0-0 1-2 1-5 6 1 0 1 0 1 11
24  Augustave,Sebastian 16 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 4 1 0 0 0 6
4 Rankin,Zane 12 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
14 Hall,Maison 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 12-23 2-8 7-10 2-16 18 12 5 7 0 3 33

52.2 % 25.0% 70.0 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Ga. Southwestern Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lander
MISS 3PTR by HIGGS,DEVON 19:35
REBOUND OFF by TEAM ==

19:33 FOUL by MOORE, TOMMY
MISS 3PTR by HIGGS,DEVON 19:27
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by ADDERTON,JARRETT 19:22 3-0 V3
ASSIST by TATUM,DONTE --

18:46 TURNOVER by TEAM
TURNOVER by KONE,KEVIN 18:33

18:19 MISS JUMPER by MOORE, TOMMY
BLOCK by KONE,KEVIN 18:19

o= REBOUND OFF by TEAM
18:10 MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,DEANDRE
REBOUND DEF by ADDERTON,JARRETT o=
MISS JUMPER by TATUM,DONTE 18:01
REBOUND OFF by TEAM o=

17:59 SUB IN by MOORER,DAJUAN
17:59 SUB OUT by RUCKER,DESHUNDRE
GOOD 3PTR by ADDERTON,JARRETT 17:55 6-0 V6

ASSIST by HIGGS,DEVON --
17:32 6-2 V4 GOOD LAYUP by MOORER,DAJUAN(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by WHITLEY,KAHLON 17:18
REBOUND OFF by KONE,KEVIN --

MISS LAYUP by KONE,KEVIN 17:15

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,DEANDRE
FOUL by HIGGS,DEVON 17:15
SUB IN by DEAN,JAMARI 17:08
SUB OUT by KONE,KEVIN 17:08
16:51 MISS LAYUP by MOORER,DAJUAN

REBOUND DEF by DEAN,JAMARI --
TURNOVER by TATUM,DONTE 16:30
16:14 6-4 V2 GOOD DUNK by MOORER,DAJUAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by ROBINSON,DEANDRE

MISS 3PTR by HIGGS,DEVON 15:51
-- REBOUND DEF by MOORER,DAJUAN
15:37 MISS JUMPER by STANFORD,DOMINIC
REBOUND DEF by HIGGS,DEVON --
GOOD JUMPER by WHITLEY,KAHLON 15:26 8-4 V4
15:05 FOUL by STANFORD,DOMINIC
15:05 TURNOVER by STANFORD,DOMINIC
15:05 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by WHITLEY,KAHLON 14:38

-- REBOUND DEF by MOORER,DAJUAN
14:26 8-7 V1 GOOD 3PTR by ROBINSON,DEANDRE
-- ASSIST by SHERFIELD,JARED

SUB IN by ARCHIE,JACORIE 14:10
SUB IN by WHITENING,JORDAN 14:10
SUB OUT by TATUM,DONTE 14:10
SUB OUT by HIGGS,DEVON 14:10
MISS JUMPER by ADDERTON,JARRETT 13:59
-- REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,DEANDRE

FOUL by ARCHIE,JACORIE 13:49

13:49 8-8 GOOD FT by MOORE, TOMMY

13:49 8-9 H1 GOOD FT by MOORE, TOMMY
GOOD JUMPER by ADDERTON,JARRETT 13:35 10-9 V1

13:16 TURNOVER by MOORER,DAJUAN
SUB IN by TATUM,DONTE 13:16

SUB OUT by WHITENING,JORDAN 13:16



MISS 3PTR by TATUM,DONTE
REBOUND OFF by WHITLEY,KAHLON
MISS 3PTR by ADDERTON,JARRETT

SUB IN by HIGGS,DEVON

SUB IN by KONE,KEVIN

SUB OUT by DEAN,JAMARI

SUB OUT by ADDERTON,JARRETT
GOOD JUMPER by KONE,KEVIN

REBOUND DEF by HIGGS,DEVON
TURNOVER by WHITLEY,KAHLON

FOUL by WHITLEY,KAHLON

MISS LAYUP by KONE,KEVIN
REBOUND DEF by TATUM,DONTE

GOOD JUMPER by HIGGS,DEVON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TATUM,DONTE

MISS LAYUP by TATUM,DONTE

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB IN by ADDERTON,JARRETT

SUB OUT by ARCHIE,JACORIE

GOOD 3PTR by HIGGS,DEVON

ASSIST by WHITLEY,KAHLON

REBOUND DEF by ADDERTON,JARRETT
GOOD JUMPER by TATUM,DONTE

TURNOVER by ADDERTON,JARRETT
FOUL by HIGGS,DEVON

SUB IN by DEAN,JAMARI
SUB OUT by HIGGS,DEVON

REBOUND DEF by KONE,KEVIN

13:14
13:14
13:14
13:14
12:55

12:49
12:15
12:15
12:15
12:15
12:15
11:57
11:35
11:22
11:20
11:19
11:19
11:19
11:19
11:19
11:19
11:19
11:19
10:59

10:38
10:24
10:06

09:50
09:48
09:48
09:48
09:48
09:48
09:39

09:16
09:10
09:02
09:02
09:02
09:02
09:02
09:02
09:02
08:42
08:20
07:53
07:53
07:53
07:53
07:40

07:33

12-9

12-10
12-11

14-11

17-11

19-11

19-14

V3

V2
V1

V3

V6

V8

V5

SUB IN by RANKIN,ZANE

SUB IN by AUGUSTAVE,SEBASTIAN
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,DEANDRE
SUB OUT by SHERFIELD,JARED

REBOUND DEF by MOORE, TOMMY
TURNOVER by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by RANKIN,ZANE

STEAL by MOORE, TOMMY

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD FT by MOORE, TOMMY
GOOD FT by MOORE, TOMMY

SUB IN by SHERFIELD,JARED
SUB IN by RUCKER,DESHUNDRE
SUB OUT by STANFORD,DOMINIC
SUB OUT by MOORER,DAJUAN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by SHERFIELD,JARED

MISS JUMPER by RUCKER,DESHUNDRE

FOUL by RUCKER,DESHUNDRE

SUB IN by STANFORD,DOMINIC
SUB OUT by MOORE, TOMMY

MISS LAYUP by RUCKER,DESHUNDRE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by AUGUSTAVE,SEBASTIAN
SUB IN by ROBINSON,DEANDRE
SUB IN by MOORER,DAJUAN

SUB OUT by RANKIN,ZANE

SUB OUT by RUCKER,DESHUNDRE
SUB OUT by AUGUSTAVE,SEBASTIAN
GOOD 3PTR by SHERFIELD,JARED
ASSIST by ROBINSON,DEANDRE

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by AUGUSTAVE,SEBASTIAN

FOUL by MOORER,DAJUAN



MISS JUMPER by TATUM,DONTE

STEAL by KONE,KEVIN

GOOD LAYUP by TATUM,DONTE(in the paint)

GOOD FT by TATUM,DONTE

MISS JUMPER by TATUM,DONTE
REBOUND OFF by KONE,KEVIN
TURNOVER by KONE,KEVIN

MISS 3PTR by TATUM,DONTE

REBOUND DEF by KONE,KEVIN
MISS JUMPER by DEAN,JAMARI

MISS JUMPER by KONE,KEVIN

SUB IN by WHITENING,JORDAN
SUB IN by HIGGS,DEVON

SUB IN by ARCHIE,JACORIE
SUB OUT by TATUM,DONTE
SUB OUT by WHITLEY,KAHLON
SUB OUT by KONE,KEVIN

SUB IN by FURLOUGH,JORDAN
SUB OUT by DEAN,JAMARI

MISS JUMPER by ADDERTON,JARRETT

FOUL by WHITENING,JORDAN

SUB IN by WHITLEY,KAHLON
SUB OUT by WHITENING,JORDAN

SUB IN by KONE,KEVIN
SUB OUT by FURLOUGH,JORDAN
MISS JUMPER by ADDERTON,JARRETT

REBOUND DEF by HIGGS,DEVON
MISS JUMPER by ARCHIE,JACORIE

REBOUND DEF by KONE,KEVIN
GOOD 3PTR by WHITLEY,KAHLON
ASSIST by HIGGS,DEVON

REBOUND DEF by KONE,KEVIN
TURNOVER by ARCHIE,JACORIE
SUB IN by TATUM,DONTE

07:33
07:33
07:27
07:06
07:05
07:02
07:02
07:02
07:02
07:02
06:42
06:25
06:22
06:21
06:10

05:41

05:34

05:28

05:06

04:50

04:23
04:20
04:20
04:20
04:20
04:20
04:20
04:06
04:06
04:01
03:45
03:25
03:25
03:25
03:25
03:15
03:03
03:03

21-14

22-14

22-17

22-19

22-21

22-23

25-23

V7

V8

V5

V3

V1

H1

V2

SUB IN by MOORE, TOMMY
SUB OUT by AUGUSTAVE,SEBASTIAN

REBOUND DEF by MOORER,DAJUAN
TURNOVER by MOORER,DAJUAN
FOUL by STANFORD,DOMINIC
SUB IN by RANKIN,ZANE

SUB OUT by STANFORD,DOMINIC
TURNOVER by ROBINSON,DEANDRE

STEAL by RANKIN,ZANE

GOOD 3PTR by SHERFIELD,JARED
ASSIST by ROBINSON,DEANDRE
REBOUND DEF by MOORE, TOMMY
MISS 3PTR by MOORE, TOMMY

REBOUND OFF by MOORER,DAJUAN
MISS 3PTR by RANKIN,ZANE

REBOUND DEF by MOORER,DAJUAN
GOOD DUNK by MOORER,DAJUAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by SHERFIELD,JARED

REBOUND DEF by RANKIN,ZANE

GOOD JUMPER by MOORER,DAJUAN

REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,DEANDRE

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by MOORE, TOMMY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by RANKIN,ZANE
MISS JUMPER by MOORER,DAJUAN

REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,DEANDRE
MISS JUMPER by SHERFIELD,JARED

MISS JUMPER by MOORER,DAJUAN



SUB OUT by ARCHIE,JACORIE

MISS JUMPER by WHITLEY,KAHLON

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TURNOVER by TATUM,DONTE

25-26

25-28

25-31

H1

H3

H6

GOOD 3PTR by SHERFIELD,JARED
ASSIST by RANKIN,ZANE

REBOUND DEF by RANKIN,ZANE

GOOD LAYUP by MOORER,DAJUAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by RANKIN,ZANE

GOOD 3PTR by MOORE, TOMMY

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Ga. Southwestern Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lander
GOOD LAYUP by TATUM,DONTE(in the paint) 19:51 27-31 H4
19:36 TURNOVER by SHERFIELD,JARED
19:36 SUB IN by AUGUSTAVE,SEBASTIAN
19:36 SUB OUT by SHERFIELD,JARED
MISS LAYUP by TATUM,DONTE 19:26
== REBOUND DEF by MOORE, TOMMY
19:10 27-33 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by RUCKER,DESHUNDRE(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by TATUM,DONTE 18:56
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
18:55 FOUL by AUGUSTAVE,SEBASTIAN
TURNOVER by HIGGS,DEVON 18:49
18:47 STEAL by STANFORD,DOMINIC
FOUL by KONE,KEVIN 18:36
18:36 27-34 H7 GOOD FT by MOORE, TOMMY
18:36 MISS FT by MOORE, TOMMY
REBOUND DEF by HIGGS,DEVON ==
GOOD JUMPER by HIGGS,DEVON(in the paint) 18:23 29-34 H5
ASSIST by TATUM,DONTE ==
FOUL by KONE,KEVIN 17:56
SUB IN by DEAN,JAMARI 17:56
SUB OUT by KONE,KEVIN 17:56
17:49 29-36 H7 GOOD JUMPER by RUCKER,DESHUNDRE
-- ASSIST by STANFORD,DOMINIC
17:31 FOUL by MOORE, TOMMY
MISS 3PTR by ADDERTON,JARRETT 17:29
== REBOUND DEF by AUGUSTAVE,SEBASTIAN
17:04 29-38 H9 GOOD LAYUP by ROBINSON,DEANDRE(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by WHITLEY,KAHLON 16:43
REBOUND OFF by DEAN,JAMARI --
MISS 3PTR by ADDERTON,JARRETT 16:37
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
16:35 FOUL by RUCKER,DESHUNDRE
MISS 3PTR by WHITLEY,KAHLON 16:33
== REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL by TATUM,DONTE 16:30
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 16:30
16:30 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
FOUL by TATUM,DONTE 16:26
16:18 MISS 3PTR by STANFORD,DOMINIC
REBOUND DEF by TEAM ==
GOOD JUMPER by TATUM,DONTE 16:01 31-38 H7
ASSIST by ADDERTON,JARRETT ==
FOUL by WHITLEY,KAHLON 15:37
15:37 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by NILSEN,LARS 15:37
SUB OUT by TATUM,DONTE 15:37
15:37 SUB IN by SHERFIELD,JARED



15:37 SUB OUT by STANFORD,DOMINIC
15:25 31-41 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by AUGUSTAVE,SEBASTIAN
== ASSIST by SHERFIELD,JARED

MISS LAYUP by DEAN,JAMARI 15:10
REBOUND OFF by DEAN,JAMARI ==
15:07 FOUL by AUGUSTAVE,SEBASTIAN
GOOD FT by DEAN,JAMARI 15:07 32-41 HO9
MISS FT by DEAN,JAMARI 15:07
== REBOUND DEF by RUCKER,DESHUNDRE
14:52 MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,DEANDRE
== REBOUND OFF by ROBINSON,DEANDRE
14:37 MISS JUMPER by MOORE, TOMMY
REBOUND DEF by DEAN,JAMARI ==
14:29 FOUL by AUGUSTAVE,SEBASTIAN
GOOD FT by ADDERTON,JARRETT 14:29 33-41 HS8
MISS FT by ADDERTON,JARRETT 14:29
== REBOUND DEF by MOORER,DAJUAN
SUB IN by TATUM,DONTE 14:29
SUB IN by KONE,KEVIN 14:29
SUB OUT by NILSEN,LARS 14:29
SUB OUT by DEAN,JAMARI 14:29
14:29 SUB IN by MOORER,DAJUAN
14:29 SUB IN by RANKIN,ZANE
14:29 SUB OUT by RUCKER,DESHUNDRE
14:29 SUB OUT by ROBINSON,DEANDRE
14:17 TURNOVER by MOORER,DAJUAN
GOOD JUMPER by ADDERTON,JARRETT 14:07 35-41 H6

ASSIST by HIGGS,DEVON --
13:38 35-43 H8 GOOD JUMPER by MOORER,DAJUAN(in the paint)

FOUL by KONE,KEVIN 13:38
13:38 35-44 H9 GOOD FT by MOORER,DAJUAN
SUB IN by DEAN,JAMARI 13:38
SUB OUT by KONE,KEVIN 13:38
13:38 SUB IN by STANFORD,DOMINIC
13:38 SUB OUT by SHERFIELD,JARED
MISS JUMPER by ADDERTON,JARRETT 13:27

= REBOUND DEF by MOORER,DAJUAN
13:18 35-46 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by MOORE,TOMMY

13:05 FOUL by AUGUSTAVE,SEBASTIAN
13:05 SUB IN by ROBINSON,DEANDRE
13:05 SUB OUT by AUGUSTAVE,SEBASTIAN
TURNOVER by ADDERTON,JARRETT 12:56
12:55 STEAL by MOORER,DAJUAN
12:33 MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON,DEANDRE
REBOUND DEF by ADDERTON,JARRETT =
GOOD JUMPER by TATUM,DONTE 12:15 37-46 H9
11:49 TURNOVER by STANFORD,DOMINIC
STEAL by WHITLEY,KAHLON 11:48
11:41 FOUL by MOORE,TOMMY
11:41 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
GOOD FT by HIGGS,DEVON 11:41 38-46 H8
GOOD FT by HIGGS,DEVON 11:41 39-46 H7
11:41 SUB IN by SHERFIELD,JARED
11:41 SUB OUT by STANFORD,DOMINIC
11:14 39-48 H9 GOOD LAYUP by MOORER,DAJUAN(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by HIGGS,DEVON 11:00 41-48 H7
10:38 TURNOVER by RANKIN,ZANE
STEAL by TATUM,DONTE 10:36
GOOD LAYUP by HIGGS,DEVON(in the paint) 10:34 43-48 H5
10:34 FOUL by MOORE,TOMMY
MISS FT by HIGGS,DEVON 10:34

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,DEANDRE



10:34 SUB IN by AUGUSTAVE,SEBASTIAN

10:34 SUB OUT by SHERFIELD,JARED
FOUL by ADDERTON,JARRETT 10:20
10:20 43-49 H6 GOOD FT by ROBINSON,DEANDRE
10:20 MISS FT by ROBINSON,DEANDRE
REBOUND DEF by HIGGS,DEVON --
MISS JUMPER by WHITLEY,KAHLON 10:05
-- REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,DEANDRE
09:44 MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON,DEANDRE
REBOUND DEF by HIGGS,DEVON --
MISS 3PTR by TATUM,DONTE 09:34

-- REBOUND DEF by SHERFIELD,JARED
FOUL by HIGGS,DEVON 09:09
09:09 43-50 H7 GOOD FT by ROBINSON,DEANDRE
09:09 43-51 H8 GOOD FT by ROBINSON,DEANDRE

SUB IN by ARCHIE,JACORIE 09:09
SUB IN by KONE,KEVIN 09:09
SUB OUT by DEAN,JAMARI 09:09
SUB OUT by HIGGS,DEVON 09:09
MISS LAYUP by ADDERTON,JARRETT 08:49

= REBOUND DEF by SHERFIELD,JARED
08:37 43-53 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by ROBINSON,DEANDRE(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by WHITLEY,KAHLON 08:14 46-53 H7

ASSIST by TATUM,DONTE --

FOUL by KONE,KEVIN 07:50
07:50 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
07:50 MISS FT by MOORER,DAJUAN

REBOUND DEF by FURLOUGH,JORDAN --

SUB IN by FURLOUGH,JORDAN 07:50

SUB IN by HIGGS,DEVON 07:50

SUB OUT by KONE,KEVIN 07:50

SUB OUT by ADDERTON,JARRETT 07:50
07:50 SUB IN by HALL,MAISON
07:50 SUB IN by SHERFIELD,JARED
07:50 SUB OUT by RANKIN,ZANE
07:50 SUB OUT by MOORE, TOMMY

MISS 3PTR by HIGGS,DEVON 07:28

-- REBOUND DEF by MOORER,DAJUAN
07:16 46-56 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by AUGUSTAVE,SEBASTIAN
-- ASSIST by ROBINSON,DEANDRE

MISS 3PTR by FURLOUGH,JORDAN 07:03
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
07:01 FOUL by HALL,MAISON
GOOD FT by TATUM,DONTE 07:01 47-56 HO
GOOD FT by TATUM,DONTE 07:01 48-56 HS8
SUB IN by ADDERTON,JARRETT 07:01
SUB OUT by ARCHIE,JACORIE 07:01
06:34 MISS 3PTR by SHERFIELD,JARED
REBOUND DEF by HIGGS,DEVON ==
MISS JUMPER by FURLOUGH,JORDAN 06:13
== REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by DEAN,JAMARI 06:10
SUB OUT by FURLOUGH,JORDAN 06:10
05:46 MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,DEANDRE
REBOUND DEF by DEAN,JAMARI ==
GOOD LAYUP by ADDERTON,JARRETT(in the paint) 05:37 50-56 H6
05:26 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
05:26 SUB IN by RANKIN,ZANE
05:26 SUB OUT by HALL,MAISON
05:17 FOUL by ROBINSON,DEANDRE
05:17 TURNOVER by ROBINSON,DEANDRE

TURNOVER by WHITLEY,KAHLON 05:10



STEAL by DEAN,JAMARI

GOOD FT by HIGGS,DEVON
MISS FT by HIGGS,DEVON

REBOUND DEF by DEAN,JAMARI

GOOD FT by TATUM,DONTE
GOOD FT by TATUM,DONTE

STEAL by ADDERTON,JARRETT

MISS 3PTR by ADDERTON,JARRETT
REBOUND OFF by DEAN,JAMARI

GOOD LAYUP by DEAN,JAMARI(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by HIGGS,DEVON

REBOUND DEF by ADDERTON,JARRETT
MISS JUMPER by ADDERTON,JARRETT
REBOUND OFF by ADDERTON,JARRETT
GOOD LAYUP by ADDERTON,JARRETT(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DEAN,JAMARI
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by TATUM,DONTE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by ADDERTON,JARRETT

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by ADDERTON,JARRETT
FOUL by HIGGS,DEVON

SUB IN by ARCHIE,JACORIE
SUB OUT by DEAN,JAMARI
MISS 3PTR by TATUM,DONTE

51-56

52-56
53-56

55-56
55-58

57-58

59-58

59-60

59-62

61-62

61-63
61-64

H5

H4
H 3

H1
H3

H1

V1

H1

H3

H1

H2
H3

STEAL by SHERFIELD,JARED
TURNOVER by SHERFIELD,JARED

FOUL by SHERFIELD,JARED

REBOUND DEF by RANKIN,ZANE
SUB IN by MOORE, TOMMY

SUB OUT by SHERFIELD,JARED
MISS LAYUP by MOORER,DAJUAN
REBOUND OFF by MOORER,DAJUAN
MISS LAYUP by RANKIN,ZANE

FOUL by MOORER,DAJUAN
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

TURNOVER by ROBINSON,DEANDRE

GOOD LAYUP by MOORER,DAJUAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by AUGUSTAVE,SEBASTIAN

REBOUND DEF by MOORER,DAJUAN
MISS 3PTR by MOORE, TOMMY

MISS 3PTR by AUGUSTAVE,SEBASTIAN

SUB IN by HALL,MAISON

SUB IN by SHERFIELD,JARED

SUB OUT by AUGUSTAVE,SEBASTIAN
SUB OUT by RANKIN,ZANE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by RANKIN,ZANE

SUB IN by AUGUSTAVE,SEBASTIAN

SUB OUT by HALL,MAISON

SUB OUT by SHERFIELD,JARED

GOOD LAYUP by MOORER,DAJUAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MOORER,DAJUAN
GOOD JUMPER by MOORER,DAJUAN
ASSIST by RANKIN,ZANE

SUB IN by HALL,MAISON

SUB IN by SHERFIELD,JARED

SUB OUT by AUGUSTAVE,SEBASTIAN
SUB OUT by MOORER,DAJUAN

GOOD FT by MOORE, TOMMY
GOOD FT by MOORE, TOMMY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM



